
Kreissportfest 2019

100 m - mJU16  (Schüler A )

Endplat-

Nr. Schule/Verein Name Vorname   Jg. Zeit   Pkt. zierung

1 Europa-Gymn. Wörth Arnold Tyron 2004 12,00 7 1

2 Goethe Gymn. GER Wien Samauel 2004 12,37 5 2

3 Europa-Gymn. Wörth Lukitsch Timm 2004 12,90 3

4 IGS Rülzheim Baumung Andrej 2004 12,93 4 4

5 Richard-v.-Weizsäcker RS  Plus GER Tran Minh-Quan 2004 13,02 3 5

6 Geschw.-Scholl-RS plus GER Bülbül Malik 2005 13,24 2 6

7 IGS Wörth Vollmer Marek 2004 13,32 1 7

8 RS plus Kandel Greipel Marvin 2004 13,37 8

9 IGS Rülzheim Azizi Omid 2005 13,39 9

10 IGS Rülzheim Potschatka Marcel 2004 13,66 10

11 Europa-Gymn. Wörth Zoller Fynn 2005 13,84 11

12 RS plus Kandel Cela Gani 2004 13,86 12

13 Realschule plus Kandel de Amorim Queiroz Filipe 2004 13,88 13

14 IGS Kandel Hartmann Jason 2005 14,02 14

15 IGS Rheinzabern Dilbilir Miles 2005 14,05 15

16 IGS Kandel Simon Jonas 2005 14,06 16

17 IGS Rheinzabern Jung Finley 2005 14,35 17

18 IGS Rheinzabern Hoffmann Tim 2005 14,54 18

19 Geschw.-Scholl-RS plus GER Rolgeizer Kevin 2005 15,04 19

mJU 16 (Schüler A) 800 m 

Endplat-

Nr. Schule/Verein Name Vorname   Jg. Zeit   Pkt. zierung

1 Europa-Gymn.-Wörth Blessing Jakob 2004 02:13,9 7 1

2 IGS Rheinzabern Lüdtke Leon 2004 02:26,7 5 2

3 IGS Rülzheim Baumung Andrej 2004 02:30,6 4 3

4 Goethe Gymn. GER Teutsch Luca 2004 02:31,2 3 4

5 IGS Rülzheim Azizi Omid 2005 02:32,3 5

6 Europa-Gymn.-Wörth Hauck Pablo 2005 02:33,6 6

7 IGS Rülzheim Baumung Daniel 2005 02:35,6 7

8 IGS Rheinzabern Kauter Max 2005 02:36,7 8

9 Europa-Gymn.-Wörth Schoopp Jakob 2005 02:39,0 9

10 IGS Wörth Vollmer Marek 2004 02:40,9 2 10

11 Realschule plus Kandel Eckert Anton 2007 02:42,7 1 11

12 IGS Wörth Alben Rachmani 2005 02:43,2 12

13 Realschule plus Kandel Wagner Joel 2005 02:43,7 13

14 IGS Kandel Hartmann Jason 2005 02:44,8 14

15 IGS Rheinzabern Lösch Janic 2005 02:45,5 15

16 Realschule plus Kandel Horf Nicolas 2004 02:46,5 16

17 IGS Kandel Hühn Johannes 2005 02:49,8 17

18 Richard-von-Weizsäcker RS Plus GER Kajenthiran Vinish 2005 - 18

Kugelstoßen mJU16 (Schüler A)

Endplat-

Nr. Schule/Verein Name Vorname Jg. Weite   Pkt. zierung

1 Europa-Gym. Wörth Zoller Fynn 2005 11,29 7 1

2 Goethe Gym. GER Wagner Paul 2004 10,97 5 2

3 Realschule plus Kandel Reyes Louis 2004 10,02 4 3

4 IGS Wörth Arbogast Tizian 2004 9,99 3 4

5 Europa-Gym. Wörth Lukitsch Timm 2004 9,69 5

6 IGS Rheinzabern Hesselschwerdt Maurice 2005 9,61 2 6

7 Realschule plus Kandel Schmuck Fynn 2004 9,08 7

8 IGS Rülzheim Baumung Andrej 2004 8,82 1 8

9 Europa-Gym. Wörth Arnold Tyron 2004 8,71 9

10 IGS Rheinzabern Lüdtke Leon 2005 8,56 10

11 IGS Rülzheim Sinn Oscar 2005 8,16 11

12 IGS Kandel Hartmann Jason 2005 8,07 12

13 IGS Kandel Springer Olaf 2005 7,30 13

14 Realschule plus Kandel Greipel Marvin 2004 7,06 14

15 IGS Kandel Stritzinger Pascal 2006 6,34 15

16 IGS Rheinzabern Wagner Jannik 2004 6,04 16



Weitsprung mJU16 (Schüler A)

Endplat-

Nr. Schule/Verein Name Vorname Jg. Weite   Pkt. zierung

1 Europa-Gym. Wörth Blessing Jakob 2004 5,27 7 1

2 Europa-Gym. Wörth Schorpp Jakob 2005 4,89 2

3 Europa-Gym. Wörth Arnold Tyron 2004 4,82 3

4 Richard-v.-Weizsäcker RS Plus GER Tran Minh-Quan 2004 4,80 5 4

5 IGS Wörth Rrahmani Albin 2005 4,76 4 5

6 IGS Rülzheim Azizi Omid 2005 4,61 3 6

7 IGS Wörth Vollmer Marek 2004 4,54 7

8 Realschule plus Kandel Greipel Marvin 2004 4,53 2 8

9 Goethe Gym. GER Föllinger Noel 2005 4,53 1 9

10 Realschule plus Kandel Scherrer Kevin 2004 4,51 10

11 IGS Rheinzabern Hesselschwerdt Maurice 2005 4,50 11

12 IGS Rheinzabern Lüdtke Leon 2005 4,42 12

13 IGS Rülzheim Siering Fabrizio 2005 4,41 13

14 IGS Kandel Simon Jonas 2005 4,38 14

15 IGS Rheinzabern Dilbilir Miles 2005 4,34 15

16 IGS Kandel Zimmer Nico 2005 3,89 16

17 Realschule plus Kandel Zaborovskiy Sergey 2004 3,82 17

18 IGS Kandel Stritzinger Pascal 2005 3,75 18

Hochsprung mJU16 - Schüler A

Endplat-

Nr. Schule/Verein Name Vorname Jg. Höhe   Pkt. zierung

1 IGS Rheinzabern Hoffmann Nils 2004 1,48 7 1

2 IGS Wörth Kodrolli Erxhan 2004 1,44 5 2

3 Europa-Gymn. Wörth Blessing Jakob 2004 1,44 4 3

4 Europa-Gymn. Wörth Lvkitsch Timm 2004 1,44 4

5 Realschlue plus Kandel Scherrer Kevin 2004 1,40 3 5

6 Goethe Gymn. GER Wagner Paul 2004 1,40 2 5

7 IGS Kandel Simon Jonas 2005 1,40 1 7

8 Realschlue plus Kandel Schmuck Fynn 2004 1,36 8

9 Realschlue plus Kandel de Amorim Queiroz Filipe 2004 1,36 9

10 IGS Rülzheim Humbert Robin 2005 1,28 10

11 IGS Kandel Zimmer Nico 2004 1,20 11

12 IGS Rülzheim Potschatka Marcel 2004 12

13 IGS Rheinzabern Wagner Yannik 2004 13

14 IGS Rülzheim Sinn Oscar 2005 14

100 m - wJU16 (Schülerinnen A) 

Endplat-

Nr. Schule/Verein Name Vorname   Jg. Zeit   Pkt. zierung

1 IGS Rheinzabern Hahn Lilly 2004 13,69 7 1

2 Europa-Gymn. Wörth Pavluk Regina 2004 13,88 5 2

3 Europa-Gymn. Wörth Scholtes Qeren 2004 13,96 3

4 Goethe Gymn. GER Paul Jana 2004 14,68 4 4

5 IGS Rülzheim Hick Luise 2004 15,20 3 5

6 IGS Kandel Feigel Katharina 2005 15,21 2 6

7 Realschule plus Kandel Santoro Selma 2005 15,38 1 7

8 IGS Wörth Müller Svenja 2005 15,55 8

9 IGS Rülzheim Eckardt Fabienne 2005 15,64 9

10 IGS Rülzheim Fening Evelyne 2004 15,73 10

11 Realschule plus Kandel Kloiber Lia 2004 15,79 11

12 Goethe Gymn. GER Lechner Emma 2006 15,89 12

13 IGS Rheinzabern Krause Amèlie 2005 16,06 13

14 IGS Wörth Beßler Lena 2005 16,34 14

15 IGS Kandel Micksche Sabine 2005 16,55 15

16 Realschule plus Kandel Jarczewski Jana 2005 16,78 16

17 Richard-v.-Weizsäcker RS Plus GER Bungu Leona 2004 18,78 17

800 m - wJU16 (Schülerinnen A)

Endplat-

Nr. Schule/Verein Name Vorname   Jg. Zeit   Pkt. zierung

1 Europa-Gymn.-Wörth Wehefritz Luisa 2004 02:48,7 7 1

2 Goethe Gymn. GER Scheurer Meira 2005 02:50,4 5 2

3 Goethe Gymn. GER Kaufhold Ruth 2006 02:51,6 3

4 Goethe Gymn. GER Kuntz Antonia 2006 02:52,1 4

5 Europa-Gymn.-Wörth Müller Emely 2004 02:54,4 5

6 IGS Kandel Schilling Lina 2004 02:54,6 4 6

7 IGS Wörth Siedow Katharina 2005 03:10,0 3 7

8 IGS Rülzheim Köhler Kiara 2005 03:11,7 2 8

9 Realschule plus Kandel Kovacevic Alima 2004 03:17,4 1 9

10 IGS Rülzheim Eckardt Fabienne 2005 03:18,1 10

11 IGS Rheinzabern Katz Emma 2005 03:20,1 11

12 IGS Wörth Wünschel Hannah 2005 03:25,4 12

13 IGS Rülzheim Bembenck Oliwia 2005 03:37,8 13



Hochsprung wJU16 (Schülerinnen A)

Endplat-

Nr. Schule/Verein Name Vorname   Jg. Höhe   Pkt. zierung

1 Europa-Gymn.-Wörth Wehefritz Luisa 2004 1,34 7 1

4 IGS Rülzheim Gärtner Leonie 2005 1,30 5 2

6 IGS Wörth Kolbenschlag Lena 2004 1,26 3,5 3

7 Goethe Gymn. GER Paul Jana 2004 1,26 3,5 3

8 Realschule plus Kandel Kloiber Lia 2004 1,26 2 5

10 IGS Rheinzabern Hahn Lilly 2004 1,22 1 6

12 Goethe Gymn. GER Korel Melissa 2005 1,22 7

13 IGS Kandel Feigel Katharina 2004 1,18 8

14 IGS Rülzheim Vocke Svenja 2006 1,18 9

15 Realschule plus Kandel Kovacevic Alima 2004 1,14 10

17 IGS Rülzheim Eckert Fabienne 2005

Kugelstoßen - wJU16 (Schülerinnen A)

Endplat-

Nr. Schule/Verein Name Vorname   Jg. Weite   Pkt. zierung

2 IGS Rheinzabern Szöke Zoe 2004 8,21 7 1

3 IGS Rülzheim Hick Luise 2004 7,76 5 2

5 IGS Rülzheim Bembenek Olivia 2005 7,38 3

7 Europa-Gymn. Wörth Scholtes Qeren 2004 7,35 4 4

7 Goethe Gym. GER Paul Jana 2004 7,11 3 5

11 Realschule plus Kandel Novac Paula 2004 6,84 2 6

12 IGS Rheinzabern Wachel Celine 2004 6,74 7

13 IGS Wörth Kolbenschlag Lena 2004 6,64 1 8

14 IGS Rheinzabern Hermann Katarina 2004 6,62 9

15 IGS Wörth Gander Emely 2004 6,49 10

16 Europa-Gymn. Wörth Wehfritz Luisa 2004 6,26 11

17 IGS Rülzheim Heim Nathalie 2004 6,07 12

18 Realschule plus Kandel Kovacevic Alima 2004 6,03 13

19 IGS Wörth Bayram Firuze 2005 6,03 14

Weitsprung - wJU16 (Schülerinnen A)

Endplat-

Nr. Schule/Verein Name Vorname   Jg. Weite   Pkt. zierung

1 Europa-Gym. Wörth Müller Emily 2004 4,85 7 1

2 Goethe Gym. GER Scheurer Meira 2005 4,38 5 2

3 Europa-Gym. Wörth Scholtes Qeren 2004 4,20 3

4 IGS Wörth Müller Svenja 2005 3,86 4 4

5 Goethe Gym. GER Kern Marlene 2005 3,86 4

6 IGS Rülzheim Gärtner Leonie 2005 3,85 3 6

7 IGS Wörth Siedow Katharina 2005 3,79 7

8 IGS Wörth Kolbenschlag Lena 2004 3,76 8

9 IGS Rheinzabern Yuvaci Begüm 2004 3,72 2 9

10 Realschule plus Kandel Kloiber Lia 2004 3,69 1 10

11 IGS Rheinzabern Herrmann Katarina 2005 3,57 11

12 IGS Rheinzabern Krause Amèlie 2005 3,55 12

13 IGS Rülzheim Transier Sidney 2004 3,36 13

14 IGS Kandel Schilling Lina 2005 3,30 14

15 IGS Kandel Miksche Sabine 2005 3,29 15

16 IGS Rülzheim Greichgauer Marlen 2005 3,28 16

17 Realschule plus Kandel Jarczewski Jana 2004 3,17 17


